original volume. The transformation occurs in seconds and creates a lightweight, insulating carbon

structure.

The EGF is expected to be capable of achieving its design parameters within the first three months

of commissioning. The ultimate production profile in the first year of operations will be dependent on

prevailing market conditions at the time, customer acceptance testing and product performance.

Financial performance of the EGF will be heavily impacted by expandable graphite product pricing.

Pricing applied to the EGF techno-economic evaluation reflect graphite concentrate feedstock of

94-95% grades which purifies to 97-98% through the expandable process flowsheet. Higher grade

feedstock would allow access to higher value markets. Pricing for expandable graphite products

have grown steadily since at least mid-2022.

ƓЮΠ

EGF Sensitivity Analysis

Forecast financial performance of the EGF is most impacted by changes to the sales prices for expandable

graphite products.

NPV Sensitivity (úôM)

IRR Sensitivity

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of International Graphite

Limited .

Andrew Worland

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

E | aworland@ig6.com.au   M | +61 409 370 792

For more information please contact:

Robert Hodby Marie Howarth Brent Coxan

CFO/Company Secretary Media and Communication Pamplona Group

rhodby@ig6.com.au mhowarth@ig6.com.au brent@pamplonagroup.com.au

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Capex Feed Reagents Sales Price Labour

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Capex Feed Reagents Sales Price Labour

mailto:aworland@ig6.com.au
mailto:rhodby@ig6.com.au
mailto:mhowarth@ig6.com.au
mailto:brent@pamplonagroup.com.au

ƓЮΡ

Developing a leading position in the western graphite supply chain

Forward‐Looking Statements

Certain statements in this announcement relate to the future, including forward-looking statements relating to

the Company and its business. Forward‐looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements

concerning International Graphite Limited planned exploration program(s) and other statements that are not

historical facts. When used in this document, the words such as "could," "plan," "estimate," "expect," "intend,"